MULTI-ZONE DUCTABLE FANCOIL
DATA SHEET
Page 1
DUCTO MULTI
Compact unit for air conditioning systems for concealed ceiling installation;
EC motors for single zone management with electronic control;
- ONLY ONE UNIT WITH DIRECT AND INTEGRATED MULTIZONE REGULATION
- ADJUSTMENTS WITH WALL AND WIFI COMMANDS OR WITH MANAGEMENT OF EXTERNAL SIGNALS

DATA SHEET
Page 12
UNIT ORDER CODES
Electronic board models for 0-10 V interface - horizontal left water connections and right adjustment
Model Description Code
SLC + 600 SLC + 600 H - multi-zone ducted fan coil with EC brushless motors FASQ06O01II-0J00
 SLC + 800 SLC + 800 H - multi-zone ducted fan coil with EC brushless motors FASQ08O01II-0J00
SLC + 1000 SLC + 1000 H - multizone ducted fan coil with EC brushless motors FASQ10O01II-0J00
SLC + 1200 SLC + 1200 H - multizone ducted fan coil with EC brushless motors FASQ12O01II-0J00
 Electronic board models for 0-10 V interface - horizontal right water connections and left adjustment
Model Description Code
SLC + 600 SLC + 600 H - multi-zone ducted fan coil with EC brushless motors FASQ06R01II-0J00
SLC + 800 SLC + 800 H - multi-zone ducted fan coil with EC brushless motors FASQ08R01II-0J00
SLC + 1000 SLC + 1000 H - multizone ducted fan coil with EC brushless motors FASQ10R01II-0J00
SLC + 1200 SLC + 1200 H - multizone ducted fan coil with EC brushless motors FASQ12R01II-0J00
Electronic card models with continuous modulation for wall connection - horizontal left water connections and
right adjustment
Model Description Code
SLC + 600 SLC + 600 H - multi-zone ducted fan coil with EC brushless motors FASQ06O01II-0P00
SLC + 800 SLC + 800 H - multi-zone ducted fan coil with EC brushless motors FASQ08O01II-0P00
SLC + 1000 SLC + 1000 H - multizone ducted fan coil with EC brushless motors FASQ10O01II-0P00
SCL + 1200 SLC + 1200 H - multizone ducted fan coil with EC brushless motors FASQ12O01II-0P00
Electronic card models with continuous modulation for wall connection - horizontal right water connections and
left adjustment
Model Description Code
SLC + 600 SLC + 600 H - multi-zone ducted fan coil with EC brushless motors FASQ06R01II-0P00
SLC + 800 SLC + 800 H - multi-zone ducted fan coil with EC brushless motors FASQ08R01II-0P00
SLC + 1000 SLC + 1000 H - multizone ducted fan coil with EC brushless motors FASQ10R01II-0P00
SLC + 1200 SLC + 1200 H - multizone ducted fan coil with EC brushless motors FASQ12R01II-0P00
MULTI-ZONE DUCTABLE FANCOIL
DATA SHEET
Page 13
ACCESSORIES ORDERING CODES
Commands for wall control
Template SMART TOUCH wall-mounted control panel with thermostat and ambient temperature and relative humidity probe.
Description Black colour White colour
Code  EEA649II  EEB649II
Commands for wall control
Template SMART TOUCH wall-mounted control panel with thermostat and temperature and relative humidity probe in the room with
integrated WiFi module, InnovAPP.
Description Black colour White color
Code  EFA649II  EFB649II
Replacement filters
Description Replacement filters
Models SLC + 600 SLC + 800 SLC + 1000 SLC + 1200
Code GR1227II GR1228II GR1229II GR1230II
Return plates DN 160 mm (delivery integrated in the unit)
Description Return plate with 2 circular
inlets
Return plate with 3 circular
inlets
Return plate with 4 circular
inlets
Return plate with 5 circular
inlets
Models SLC + 600 SLC + 800 SLC + 1000 SLC + 1200
Code GR1233II GR1234II GR1235II GR1236II
Hydraulic groups and fittings
Description 2-way manual valve group
Code I20205II
Description 2-way manual valve unit (inlet valve and lockshield valve) with thermoelectric motor